2425 of 21st of February 2025 as follows :

“Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007 that the Stated Capital of 
GAC Logistics Limited formerly known as GAC Cargo 
Systems Limited (Company No. PB 178) shall be reduced 
from Rupees One Billion Four Hundred Sixteen Million 
Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred and 
Eighty (Rs. 1,416,372,180) to Rupees Three Hundred Sixty 
Nine Million Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty  
(Rs. 369,041,280) by cancelling 104,733,090 ordinary 
voting shares each valued at Rs. 10 and returning a sum of 
Rs. 1,047,330,900 to the shareholder.

Accordingly, further notice is hereby given that, pursuant 
to the aforecited public notice, the reduction of stated capital

[...]

Public  notice  under  section  59(2)  
of  the  Companies  act,  No.  07  of  2007

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that the Stated Capital of 
Softlogic Finance PLC (Company No. PB 641PQ) shall 
be reduced from Rupees Nine Billion Nine Hundred and 
Thirty Million One Hundred and Sixteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Cents Eighty-One (Rs. 9,930,116,800.81), to 
Rupees Two Billion Three Hundred and Twenty-Six Million 
Seven Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Sixty-Three and Cents Sixty-Four (Rs. 2,326,718,963.64) 
by setting off the retained losses against the stated capital 
without effecting any change to the number of issued and 
fully paid shares of the Company.

By the Order of the Board,
	 Company Secretaries,
	 Softlogic Finance PLC.

12-542

——–——–——